elvir-IPC5120SB
5.0MP H265 IR Bullet Camera (4mm)
Image Sensor PC5120SB
Sensor 1/2.8" 5MP Sony STARVIS CMOS
Maximum Resolution 5.0 megapixel
Minimum Illumination 0.003lux @F1.0(Color) / 0.0005 lux@F1.0 (B/W)
Frame Rate 25fps
Camera
Lens 4mm , (6MM,8MM OPTIONAL)
AGC Auto/Manual
S/N Ratio ≥45dB（AGC OFF）
Shutter Speed 1/2 - 1/10,000s,Slow shutter support
Wide Dynamic Range DWDR
Exposure Mode Auto/ Manual/shutter mode
AWB Yes
Day & Night External control（IR Cut Filter）
Compression
Video Compression H.265+/H.265/H.264 Main Profile
Video Bit Rate 32Kbps~8Mbps
Audio Compression G711U,G711A,PCM
Audio Bit Rate 8K～48Kbps
Image
Main Stream 2592 × 1944/ 1280x960/ 1280x720
Sub Stream 640×480/480x360/352×288/176×144
Other Features HLC, Smart Defog, ROI, Privacy Mask, OSD
Function Motion Detection, Humanoid Detection
General Protocol
Network Protocol TCP/IP/HTTP/NTP/DHCP/SMTP/RTSP/P2P
ONVIF Protocol Yes
Interface
Wired 1ch 10/100 Base T Ethernet,RJ45 interface
Audio Microphone in
General
Power Supply DC 12 V ± 25%, POE
Operation Temperature -25°C~60°C
Power Consumption Max. 5W(IR OFF) (ICR Instant Switch 9W)
IR Distance 45m
Impact Protection IP67
elvir.ir